
DocuSign Envelope ID: C75971BA-8680-4A30-81FA-2953052C010E RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS
INSTRUMENT # 3497582 4 PG(S)

June 21, 2023 9:37:21 AM
Book 5099 Page 2437

J.K.JESS IRBY, ESQ Cletk Of Court
ALACHUA COUNTY, Ftorida

1111111111111111111111111

FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES BETWEEN ALACHUA COUNTY AND THE UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA,
ACTING FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES, A PUBLIC

CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA NO. 11937

THIS First AMENDMENT ("Amendment") Is made by and between Alachua County,

Florida, a political subdivision and charter county of the State of Florida, by and through its Board

of County Commissioners (the "County") and University of Florida, acting for an on behalf of the

Board of Trustees, a public corporation of the State of Florida, (the "University" or

"Professional ), who are collectively refen'ed to as the "Parties".

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Parties previously entered into an Interlocal Agreement for Professional
Services for landfill and solid waste related research services (the "Services")., identified by No.
11937 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the County has elected its option to renew the term of the original Agreement

to allow the Professional to continue to provide the services to the County; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desires to amend the Agreement to extend the term and to do as

otherwise provided herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, the County amd Professional agree to amend the Agreement as

follows:

A.

Term. The term of the Agreement is amended to extended through September 30, 2024.

B. Effective Date, This Amendment will become effective upon date of the last signatory to

it and upon the filing of it with the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Alachua County, Florida as

required by Section 163.01 (11), Florida Statutes ("Effective Date"). The Agreement may be

extended by mutual written Agreement that is duly executed by the Parties.

The County's performance and obligation to pay under this Agreement is contingent upon

a specific annual appropriation by the Alaciiua County Board of County Commissioners ("Board").

The Parties hereto understand that this Agreement is not a commitment of future appropriations.

Therefore, the continuation of this Agreement beyond the end of any fiscal year shall be subject to

both the appropriation and the availability of funds in accordance with Chapter 129, Florida

Statutes, and that the failure of the Board to do so shall not constitute a breach or default of this

Agreement.

1
First Amendment to Contract No. 11937 - First Amendment to INTRRLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES BETWEEN ALACHUA COUNTY AND THE UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, ACTING FOR AND ON THE
BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES, A PUBLIC CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA with UNIV OF FL





DocuSign Envelope ID: C75971BA-8680.4A30-81FA-2953052C010E

B. Original Agreement. Unless expressly amended herein, all other terms and provisions of

Ihc original Agreement between the Parties, including any prior amendments to the Agreement,

shall be and remain in full force and effect. In the event any of the prior amendments to the

Agreement conflict with this Amendment, the provisions of this Amendment shall prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be executed on the

day and year below written.

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

,. A.f-1.
By:_

Anna Prizzia, Chair

Board of County Commissioners

Jun 16, 2023Date: """ "'

ATTEST

^^
J.K. "Jess" Irby, Esq, Clerk

(SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM
DocuSfgned by;

Ptfwi^t f^iiUA^
•70E5E81DBE1E4D3...

Alachua County Attorney's Office

ATTEST

TRUSTEES

ByL

Print:

Title:

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA BOARD OF

/]

[^ L ^.••}'.t—f^
By:.

p • ^. Lisa Stroud

Digitally signed by
Lisa CStroud

Date: 2023.05.22
08:36:43-04'001

Y^[Q- Associate Director, Sponsored Programs

Date: 5/22/2023

IF THE CONTRACTOR IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, PLEASE PROVIDE A
CERTIFICATE OF INCUMBENCY AND AUTHORITY, OR A CORPORATE
RESOLUTION, LISTING THOSE AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE AGREEMENTS ON

2
First Amendment to Contract No. 11937 - First Amendment to INTRRLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL
SHRVICES BETWEEN ALACHUA COUNTY AND THE UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, ACTING FOR AND ON THE
BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES, A PUBLIC CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA with UNIV OF FL





DocuS'.gn Envelope ID: C759718A-8680-4A30-81FA-2953052C010E

BEHALF OF YOUR ORGANIZATION. IF ARE A NATURAL PERSON, THEN YOUR
SIGNATURE MUST BE NOTARIZED.

3
First Amendment to Contract No. 11937 - First Amendtsicnt to INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES BETWEEN ALACHUA COUNTY AND THE UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, ACTING FOR AND ON THE
BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES, A PUBLIC CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA with UN!V OP FL





Item #9a, 23-00236, 06132023
Final Audit Report 2023-06-16

Created: 2023-06-15

By: Steve Donahey (asd@alachuaclerk.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABA^M5Eh4hhlZMwgBkKVU-uqjbiblCH6k4F

"Item #9a, 23-00236, 06132023" History

Q Document created by Steve Donahey (asd@alachuaclerk.org)

2023-06-15 - 4-.46:36 PM GMT- IP address: 216.194.145.253

^-+. Document emailed to boccchairsignature@alachuacounty.us for signature

2023-06-15 - 4:48:07 PM GMT

Q Email viewed by boccchairsignature@alachuacounty.us

2023-06-16-1:35:26 PM GMT- IP address: 149.19.43.13

S^Q Signer boccchairsignature@alachuacounty.us entered name at signing as Anna Prizzia

2023-06-16 - 1:35:47 PM GMT- IP address: 149.19.43.13

6rQ Document e-signed by Anna Prizzia (boccchairsignature@alachuacounty.us)

Signature Date: 2023-06-16-1:35:49 PM GMT -Time Source: server- IP address: 149.19.43.13

^ Document ©mailed to jki@alachuaclerk.org for signature

2023-06-16-1:35:51 PM GMT

Q Email viewed byjki@alachuaclerk.org

2023-06-16 - 1:47:08 PM GMT- IP address: 216.194.145.253

I^Q Signerjki@alachuaclerk.org entered name at signing as J.K. &quot;Jess&quot; Irby, Esq.

2023-06-16 -1:47:25 PM GMT- IP address: 216.194.145.253

d^Q Document e-signed by J.K. "Jess" Irby, Esq. (jki@alachuaclerk.org)

Signature Date: 2023-06-16 -1:47:27 PM GMT -Time Source: server- IP address: 216.194.145.253

© Agreement completed.

2023-06-16 - 1:47:27 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




